

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9928 OF 2025

Ganesh Purushottam Manjare and Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The Commissioner,
Pune Municipal Corporation, Pune and Ors. .. Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Nisha Mehra, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State
of Maharashtra.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 22ND JULY 2025.

PC. :

1. None present for the petitioners.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioners to take necessary steps to remove all office objections by the next date of the hearing.
3. Post the matter on 19th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.] [SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]